
 

29 

 

mængder hydraulikvæske. del skal laves. 
 

 
 
 

Engine…………………………………………  9hp  

Pressure Relief Setting………………………  2000 psi 

Maximum Flow………………………………..  3 gpm 

Hydraulic Fluid Capacity……………………..  4 gallons 

Maximum Auger Diameter……………………  12 in 

Hydraulic Motor Speed……………………….   55 RPM, 

Hydraulic Motor Torque………………………   3800 in-lbs. 

Towing Coupler……………………………….    2” 

Maximum Towing Speed……………………..    45 mph 

Overall Dimensions……………………………   115”L x 41”W x 61”H 

Dry Weight………………………………………   350 LBS. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Specifikationer og tilbehør 



 

30 

 

PARTS DRAWING 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

31 

 

Component List 
PART# DESCRITION QTY PART

# 
DESCRITION QTY 

1 Engine 1 54 Connector Z3/4”-Z3/4” 1 
2 Wire Loom 1 55 Hydraulic Filter Assemble 1 
3 Engine Bushing 1 56 Connector z3/4”-M14x1.5 1 
4 Flat Key 1 57 Seal 2 
5 Engine Coupling 1 58 Axle 4 
6 Gear Stand 1 59 Flange 2 
7 Flat WasherØ8 16 60 Flat Washer Ø20 2 
8 Lock Washer Ø8 12 61 Spindle Nut M20x1.5 2 
9 Hex Bolt M8x40 4 62 Cotter Pin Ø4x30 2 
10 Screw M6x10 1 63 Dust Cap 2 
11 Gear Pump of Coupling 1 64 Wheel 4.80/4.00-8  2 
12 Round-head Key 1 65 Bolt M12x1.25x25 8 
13 Hydraulic Hose �2400� 1 66 Flange Bolt M10x35 6 
14 Elbow of Pump Z1/2”-M14x1.5 1 67 Hydraulic Hose (600) 1 
15 Gear Pump 1 68 Connector Z1/2”-M14x1.5 2 
16 Nut  M8 10 69 Connect Bushing 2 
17 Hex Bolt M8x25 4 70 Connector Z1/2”-M14X1.5 2 
18 Inner Screw M8x35 4 71 Hydraulic Hose (850) 1 
19 Nut M10 15 72 Linkage Assembly 1 
20 Lock Washer Ø10 14 73 Hex Nut M6 2 
21 Flat Washer Ø10 15 74 Flexible Joint 1 
22 Engine Mount Plate 1 75 Bolt M8x45 3 
23 Hex Bolt M10x40 8 76 Control Valve 1 
24 Bolt M4 1 77 Hydraulic Hose (850) 1 
25 Oil Cap 1 78 Trigger Assembly  1 
26 Sponge 1 79 Compound Washer Ø18 2 
27 Inner Oil Cap Bushing 1 80 Hydraulic Motor 1 
28 Breather Cap 1 81 Cotter Pin Ø2x10 1 
29 Flat Washer Ø4 1 82 Handle Grip 1 
30 Lock Washer Ø4 1 83 Motor Coupler 1 
31 Nut M4 1 84 Square Washer 1 
32 Nylon Lock Nut M20 2 85 Hex Bolt M8x20 1 
33 Fuel Tank Assembly 1 86 Motor Pivot Bracket 1 
34 Nylon Flat Washer M12 7 87 Connector Z18x1.5-M14x1.5 2 
35 Flat Washer Ø12 6 88 Lock Pin Ø10x65 2 
36 Hitch Coupler For 2” Ball 1 89 Connector Z14x1.5-M14x1.5 2 
37 Hex Bolt M12x80 2 90 Hydraulic Hose (600) 1 
38 Hex Bolt M12x45 3 91 Switch 1 
39 Frame Assembly 1 92 Cotterless Hitch Pin Ø10x32 1 
40 Lock Nut M20 2 93 Handle Assembly 1 
41 Hex Blot M20x60 2 94 Towing Chains 2 
42 Lock Washer Ø20 2 95 Auger Coupler 1 
43 Clamp Ø30 2 96 Auger 1 
44 Inlet Hydraulic Hose  1 97 Pin Roller  A5x28 1 
45 Outlet Connector Z3/4-Ø25  1 98 Hex Bolt M12x30 2 
46 Connector 1 99 Lock Nut M8 3 
47 Flat Washer Ø6 8 100 Hose Retaining Bracket 1 
48 Hex Bolt M6x20 8 101 Hex Bolt M10x35 1 
49 Lock Washer Ø6 8 102 Boom 1 
50 Filter Plate 1 103 Bolt M10x1 1 
51 Rubber Washer 1    
52 Filter 1    



 

32 

 

53 Hydraulic Hose Assemble (2550) 1    
 

 DK#TEC'A/S 

 

Ærøvej 8 - 5800 Nyborg 
Tlf. 66 12 82 22 
www.dk-tec.dk 


